

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TO NEWS/CITY DESK EDITOR

CONTACT: Debbie Bitting, Pennsylvania Municipal League, 717-236-9469, ext. *223, dbitting@pml.org

THE LEAGUE'S DIRECTOR OF INSURANCE SERVICES ANGELA TENNIS RECOGNIZED FOR PROFESSIONAL LEADERSHIP AND ADVANCED KNOWLEDGE

Harrisburg, PA (May 18, 2021) – Angela Tennis, CIC, CRM, AAI, CIIP of The Pennsylvania Municipal League was recently recognized for professional leadership and advanced knowledge by the Society of Certified Insurance Counselors (CIC), a leading national insurance professional organization.

Ms. Tennis was awarded a certificate marking more than twenty-five years of leadership as a designated CIC, which requires annual completion of advanced education and training.

Ms. Tennis's ongoing allegiance and support of the CIC/CRM program is a testament to the value she places on "real world" education and customer satisfaction. "Your members, associates and the insurance profession as a whole continue to benefit from such dedication," cited William J. Hold, CRM, CISR, CEO and President of the Society of CIC. The Society of CIC is a not-for-profit organization and the founding program of The National Alliance for Insurance Education & Research.

###

About The Pennsylvania Municipal League

The mission of The Pennsylvania Municipal League is to strengthen, empower and advocate for effective local government. The League is a nonprofit, nonpartisan organization established in 1900 as an advocate for Pennsylvania's 3rd class cities. Today, The League represents Pennsylvania cities, boroughs, townships, home rule communities and towns that all share their municipal policy interests. The Board of Directors oversees the administration of a wide array of municipal services including legislative advocacy, publications, education/training, consulting-based programs, and group insurance trusts. For more information, please visit PML.org.

About PennPRIME

The League's PennPRIME insurance trust is a member-driven, self-insurance trust that works with and is owned exclusively by Pennsylvania municipal entities. Our uniqueness stems from the fact that we continually deliver added value through our specialized products and services including custom coverage, solutions that reduce our members' risk, and building member equity. For more information, please visit PennPRIME.com.